02/15/21 11:47 am HOUSE RESEARCH BJ/RK H0600A3

1.2	Page 3, after line 17, insert:
1.3	"Subd. 9. Bona fide labor organization. "Bona fide labor organization" means a labor
1.4	union that represents or is actively seeking to represent cannabis workers."
1.5	Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
1.6	Page 6, delete lines 5 to 15 and insert "between a cannabis business and a bona fide
1.7	labor organization that protects the state's interests, by, at minimum, prohibiting the labor
1.8	organization from engaging in picketing, work stoppages, or boycotts against the cannabis
1.9	business. This type of agreement shall not mandate a particular method of election or
1.10	certification of the bona fide labor organization."
1.11	Page 11, line 2, delete "and"
1.12	Page 11, line 3, delete the period and insert "; and"
1.13	Page 11, after line 3, insert:
1.14	"(8) two persons with experience in promoting economic and social renewal in
1.15	communities that experienced long-term poverty; a disproportionate, negative impact from
1.16	cannabis prohibition; or both.
1.17	(b) In appointing the members under paragraph (a), clause (8), the governor shall select
1.18	from a list of eight individuals provided by the three ethnic councils established under
1.19	section 15.0145 and the Indian Affairs Council established under section 3.922, reflecting
1.20	two nominations made by each.
1.21	(c) At least one member appointed under paragraph (a) must be a current or former
1.22	member of a labor organization as defined in section 179.01, subdivision 6."
1.23	Page 11, line 4, delete "(b)" and insert "(d)"

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 600 as follows:

02/15/21 11:47 am HOUSE RESEARCH BJ/RK H0600A3

- 2.1 Page 11, line 6, delete "(c)" and insert "(e)"
- 2.2 Page 11, line 7, delete "(d)" and insert "(f)"
- Page 14, after line 25, insert:
- 2.4 "(7) the commissioner of labor, or a designee;"
- 2.5 Page 14, line 26, delete "(7)" and insert "(8)"
- 2.6 Page 14, line 27, delete "(8)" and insert "(9)"
- 2.7 Page 14, line 29, delete "(9)" and insert "(10)"
- 2.8 Page 15, line 1, delete "(10)" and insert "(11)"
- 2.9 Page 15, line 3, delete "(11)" and insert "(12)"
- 2.10 Page 15, line 5, delete "(12)" and insert "(13)"
- 2.11 Page 15, line 6, delete "(13)" and insert "(14)"
- 2.12 Page 15, line 8, delete "(14)" and insert "(15)"
- 2.13 Page 15, line 9, delete "(15)" and insert "(16)"
- 2.14 Page 15, line 11, delete "(16)" and insert "(17)"
- 2.15 Page 15, line 13, delete "(17)" and insert "(18)"
- 2.16 Page 15, line 14, delete "(18)" and insert "(19)"
- 2.17 Page 15, line 15, delete "(19)" and insert "(20)"
- 2.18 Page 15, line 16, delete "(20)" and insert "(21)"
- 2.19 Page 15, line 17, delete "(21)" and insert "(22)"
- 2.20 Page 15, line 18, delete "(22)" and insert "(23)"
- 2.21 Page 15, line 20, delete "(23)" and insert "(24)"
- 2.22 Page 15, line 21, delete "(24)" and insert "(25)"
- 2.23 Page 15, line 22, delete "(25)" and insert "(26)"
- Page 19, line 5, after "<u>rule</u>" insert "<u>and in consultation with the commissioner of</u>
- 2.25 <u>commerce</u>"
- 2.26 Page 20, delete lines 29 to 31 and insert:
- "(c) The prohibitions under paragraph (b), clauses (1) to (4) do not apply to use other
- 2.28 than by smoking or by a vaporized delivery method, possession, or transportation of medical

02/15/21 11:47 am	HOUSE RESEARCH	BJ/RK	H0600A3
U// 1 3/ / 1 1 1 . <del>4</del> / <b>3</b> 111	TICALASI: INTASI: ANCAI	13.1/18.18	$I \cup I \cup$

3.1	cannabis or medical cannabis products by a patient; registered designated caregiver; or a
3.2	parent, legal guardian, or spouse of a patient."
3.3	Page 24, line 29, after the period, insert "The local unit of government may provide the
3.4	board with any additional information it believes is relevant to the board's decision on
3.5	whether to issue a license including, but not limited to, identifying concerns about the
3.6	proposed location of a cannabis business or sharing public information about an applicant."
3.7	Page 33, after line 22, insert:
3.8	"Subd. 2. Risk of harm; set aside. The board may set aside a disqualification under
3.9	subdivision 1 if the board finds that the person has submitted sufficient information to
3.10	demonstrate that the person does not pose a risk of harm to any person served by the
3.11	applicant, license holder, or other entities as provided in this chapter."
3.12	Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
3.13	Page 37, line 30, delete "to cultivate cannabis"
3.14	Page 44, delete subdivision 4 and insert:
3.15	"Subd. 4. Municipal or county cannabis store. A city or county may establish, own,
3.16	and operate a municipal cannabis store subject to the restrictions in this chapter."
3.17	Page 45, after line 30, insert:
3.18	"(2) a valid tribal identification card as defined in section 171.072, paragraph (b);"
3.19	Page 45, line 31, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"
3.20	Page 46, line 1, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"
3.21	Page 46, line 4, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"
3.22	Page 52, line 23, after "provide" insert "some or"
3.23	Page 54, line 12, delete everything after "(a)" and insert "A person, cooperative, or
3.24	business holding a cannabis microbusiness license may also hold a cannabis event organizer
3.25	license."
3.26	Page 54, delete lines 13 and 14
3.27	Page 54, line 15, delete everything after "(b)" and insert "Except as provided in paragraph
3.28	(a), no person, cooperative, or business holding a cannabis microbusiness license may own
3.29	or operate any other cannabis business."
3.30	Page 54, delete line 16

	02/15/21 11:47 am	HOUSE RESEARCH	BJ/RK	H0600A3
4.4	Dana 116 1:0 - 20 1-1-4- 11:01-			

4.1	Page 116, line 28, delete "in any place other than the person's residence"
4.2	Page 118, line 25, delete "500 grams" and insert "one pound"
4.3	Page 118, line 27, delete "4.5 kilograms" and insert "ten pounds"
4.4	Page 119, line 8, delete "500 grams" and insert "one pound"
4.5	Page 119, line 10, delete "4.5 kilograms" and insert "ten pounds"
4.6	Page 132, delete lines 20 to 23 and insert:
4.7	"(c) The limitations under section 609A.03, subdivision 7a, paragraph (b), do not apply
4.8	to an order issued under this section. An order issued under this section shall be directed to
4.9	the commissioner of human services and the Professional Educator Licensing and Standards
4.10	Board."
4.11	Page 137, delete lines 19 to 23 and insert:
4.12	"(d) If the Cannabis Expungement Board determined that an expunged record of a
4.13	conviction or stay of adjudication may not be opened for purposes of a background check
4.14	required under section 122A.18, subdivision 8, the court shall direct the order specifically

to the Professional Educator Licensing and Standards Board."

4.15